
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 20455-21 Name: Gresham Smith PSA Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/30/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:6/10/2021 6/10/2021

Enactment date: 6/10/2021 R-295-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Gresham Smith for a site
evaluation and development of a Master Plan for the Coldstream Industrial Park 200 acre site,
increasing the Contract amount by $887 for provision and administration of project website from May
7, 2021 through June 20, 2021. [Mayor's Office, Bencz]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo - coldstream additional services, 2. Executed Agreement -- Coldstream 200 Acre
Master Plan, 3. 00728160.pdf, 4. R-295-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council6/10/2021 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council5/27/2021 2

Urban County Council Work
Session

5/18/2021 2

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Gresham Smith for a site
evaluation and development of a Master Plan for the Coldstream Industrial Park 200 acre site,
increasing the Contract amount by $887 for provision and administration of project website from May
7, 2021 through June 20, 2021. [Mayor's Office, Bencz]
Authorization to execute an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (“PSA”) with

Gresham Smith for a site evaluation and the development of a master plan for the Coldstream

Industrial Park 200 acre site, increasing the Contract amount by $887 and providing for the provision

and administration of a project website from May 7, 2021 through June 30, 2021. Funds are

Budgeted. (L0455-21) (Bencz/Atkins)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes/No, Completed by [Attorney Name, Date]}

Risk Management:  {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0455-21, Version: 2

Account Number: 1144-136103-0001-71299

This Fiscal Year Impact: $887

Annual Impact: $NA

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: $143,954

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be

and hereby is authorized and directed to execute and Amendment to the Professional Services

Agreement with Gresham Smith for a site evaluation and development of a master plan for the

Coldstream Industrial Park 200 acre site, increasing the Contract amount by $887 for provision and

administration of the project website from May 7, 2021 to June 30, 2021.

Section 2 - That an amount not to exceed the sum of $887.00, be and hereby is approved for

payment to Gresham Smith from account #1144-136103-0001-71299.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

___________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0455-21:MJG:X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\21-LE0001\LEG\00728160.DOCX

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

